

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29690/2008

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SESHIAIAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioners have to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents within two weeks, If no steps are taken within two weeks, list the matter before Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar