

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.\_\_\_\_\_/2009 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29690/2008

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SESHIAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution to bring on record LRs of deceased R.Nos.15 & 20 with c/delay in filing substitution appln.)  
(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take out notice of motion in regard to application filed for bringing the legal heirs of respondent Nos. 15 and 20.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master